•  Approximately $176 million of Southern Union third party long-term debt and $1.09 billion of notes payable to ETP; and

 •  Guarantee of $600 million of Regency senior notes.

Trunkline LNG Deconsolidation

On February 19, 2014, Panhandle transferred all of the interests in Trunkline LNG Company, LLC, the entity that owns a LNG regasification facility in Lake
Charles, Louisiana, in exchange for the cancellation of a $1.09 billion note payable to ETP that was assumed by the Company in the merger with Southern
Union on January 10, 2014. Also on February 19, 2014, ETE and ETP completed the transfer to ETE of Trunkline LNG from ETP in exchange for the
redemption by ETP of 18.7 million ETP common units held by ETE.

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2013
(in millions)

Southern Union
Historical (1)

LDC
Deconsolidation

Trunkline LNG
Deconsolidation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

PEPL
Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 44   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 44
Accounts receivable, net   72   —   (18)b   —   54
Accounts receivable from related companies   71   —   (21)b   22c   72
Inventories   165   —   (7)b   —   158
Exchanges receivable   8   —   —   —   8
Current assets held for sale   16   (16)a   —   —   —
Prepayments and other current assets   12   —   (6)b   —   6

Total current assets   388   (16)   (52)   22   342
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net   4,045   —   (916)b   —   3,129
NON-CURRENT ASSETS HELD FOR SALE   145   (145)a   —   —   —
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTMENTS   1,542   —   —   —   1,542
GOODWILL   2,025   —   (874)b   —   1,151
NOTE RECEIVABLE FROM RELATED PARTY   396   —   (107)b   107c   396
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net   125   —   (53)b   —   72

Total assets   $ 8,666   $ (161)  $ (2,002)  $ 129   $ 6,632

(1) The Panhandle Merger was a combination of entities under common control; therefore, Southern Union’s historical information (which included PEPL

on a consolidated basis) has been reflected in these pro forma financial statements as though it represents the historical financial information for PEPL
on a consolidated basis, as discussed above.

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2013
(in millions)

Southern Union
Historical (1)

LDC
Deconsolidation

Trunkline LNG
Deconsolidation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

PEPL
Pro Forma

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current maturities of long-term debt   $ 1   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1
Accounts payable, accrued liabilities and other   113   —   (1)b   —   112
Accounts payable to related companies   138   —   (10)b   129c   257
Federal, state and local taxes payable   141   240a   (1)b   356e   736
Accrued interest   24   —   —   —   24
Exchanges payable   153   —   (1)b   —   152
Derivative instruments   16   —   —   —   16
Current liabilities held for sale   13   (13)a   —   —   —

Total current liabilities   599   227   (13)   485   1,298
LONG-TERM DEBT, less current maturities   1,252   —   —   —   1,252
NOTE PAYABLE TO RELATED PARTY   1,090   —   (1,090)d   —   —
DEFERRED CREDITS   284   —   (6)b   —   278
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   1,649   (206)a   (167)b   —   1,276
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES HELD FOR SALE   70   (70)a   —   —   —
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDER’S EQUITY:

Premium on capital stock   3,939   —   —   (3,939)f   —
Partners’ capital   —   (727)b   3,842f   3,115
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (12)   —   1b   3f   (8)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (205)   (112)a   —   317f   —

Total stockholder’s equity   3,722   (112)   (726)   223   3,107

Noncontrolling interest   —   —   —   (579)f   (579)

Total liabilities and stockholder’s equity   $ 8,666   $ (161)  $ (2,002)  $ 129   $ 6,632

(1) The Panhandle Merger was a combination of entities under common control; therefore, Southern Union’s historical information (which included PEPL

on a consolidated basis) has been reflected in these pro forma financial statements as though it represents the historical financial information for PEPL
on a consolidated basis, as discussed above.

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CONTINUING OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013
(in millions)

Southern Union

Historical (1)
SUGS

Deconsolidation
Trunkline LNG
Deconsolidation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

PEPL
Pro Forma

Nine Months
Ended

September 30,
2013

OPERATING REVENUES   $ 891   $ (271)g  $ (162)b  $ —   $ 458
OPERATING EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold   226   (223)g   —   —   3
Operating, maintenance and general   281   (55)g   (23)b   —   203
Depreciation and amortization   147   (21)g   (29)b   —   97

Total operating expenses   654   (299)   (52)   —   303

OPERATING INCOME   237   28   (110)   —   155
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense   (84)   —   —   18h   (5)
   61d

Earnings from unconsolidated investments   15   1g   —   10h   26
Other, net   2   —   —   —   2

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAX EXPENSE   170   29   (110)   89   178

Income tax expense   80   10g   (44)b   29i   75

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $ 90   $ 19   $ (66)  $ 60   $ 103

(1) The Panhandle Merger was a combination of entities under common control; therefore, Southern Union’s historical information (which included PEPL

on a consolidated basis) has been reflected in these pro forma financial statements as though it represents the historical financial information for PEPL
on a consolidated basis, as discussed above.

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CONTINUING OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012
(in millions)

   Southern Union Historical (1)

Successor
Period from
Acquisition
(March 26,

2012) to
December 31,

2012

Predecessor
Period from
January 1,

2012 to
March 25,

2012
SUGS

Deconsolidation
Trunkline LNG
Deconsolidation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

PEPL
Pro Forma
Year Ended

December 31,
2012

OPERATING REVENUES   $ 1,263   $ 443   $ (909)g  $ (217)b  $ —   $ 580
OPERATING EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold   521   197   (714)g   —   —   4
Operating, maintenance and general   377   116   (128)g   (40)b   (81)j   244
Depreciation and amortization   179   49   (68)g   (38)b   5k   127

Total operating expenses   1,077   362   (910)   (78)   (76)   375

OPERATING INCOME   186   81   1   (139)   76   205
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense   (131)   (50)   —   1b   9l   (65)
   24h
   82d

Earnings (losses) from unconsolidated
investments   (7)   16   9g   —   2h   11

   (9)m
Other, net   2   (2)   —   —   —

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE   50   45   10   (138)   184   151

Income tax expense (benefit)   39   12   (3)g   (58)b   43i   33

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $ 11   $ 33   $ 13   $ (80)  $ 141   $ 118